



GOVERNING BOARD

Irene Lopez, President Zenaida Rosario, Vice-President Antonio Martinez, Clerk Rudy Lopez, Member Rosaleah Pallasigue Member

Quality education and opportunity for all students to succeed

NOTICE OF CHANGE GOVERNING BOARD MEETING DATE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the date of the Regular Board Meeting of the Governing Board of the San Ysidro School District scheduled for 5:00 p.m. on Thursday, October 17, 2024, at Smythe School - Auditorium - 1880 Smythe Ave, San Ysidro, CA 92173 has been changed to 5:00 p.m. to Thursday, November 7, 2024, at Smythe School - Auditorium - 1880 Smythe Ave, San Ysidro, CA 92173.

DATED: October 8, 2024

Aina a. Pott

Gina A. Potter, Ed.D., Secretary Governing Board

4350 Otay Mesa Road San Ysidro, CA 92173

(619) 428-4476 Ext. 3021 • Fax (619) 428-1505 • gina.potter@sysdschools.org

San Ysidro School District "programs, activities, and practices shall be free from unlawful discrimination, including discrimination against an individual or group based on race, color, ancestry, nationality, national origin, ethnic group identification, age, religion, marital, pregnancy, or parental status, physical or mental disability, sex, sexual orientation, gender, gender identify or expression, or genetic information; a perception of one or more of such characteristics: or association with a person or group with one or more of these actual or perceived characteristics. District programs and activities shall also be free of any racially derogatory or discriminatory school or athletic team names, mascots, or nicknames." Board Policy 0410